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1 Jeffrey Adamso jeffreyadamson@gmail.com City of Eitzen PO Box 110
Eitzen MN,
55931
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

2 Derek Bertsch derek.bertsch@mrenergy.com Missouri
River Energy
Services

3724 West
Avera Drive
PO Box 88920
Sioux Falls
SD, 57109-
8920
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

3 Jon Brekke jbrekke@grenergy.com Great River
Energy

12300 Elm
Creek
Boulevard
Maple Grove
MN, 55369-
4718
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

4 Matthew Brodin mbrodin@allete.com Minnesota
Power

30 West
Superior Street
Duluth MN,
55802
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

5 Dan Brown dbrown@mlwl.us Moose Lake
Water & Light
Commission

PO Box 418
Moose Lake
MN, 55767
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

6 Richard Burud rgburud@msn.com Southern
Minnesota
Energy
Cooperative

31110
Cooperative
Way
Rushford MN,
55971
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

7 Clint Butterfield kasota.city@yahoo.com City of
Kasson

200 N Webster
St
Kasota MN,
56050
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

8 Generic Commerce
Attorneys

commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us Office of the
Attorney
General -
Department
of
Commerce

445 Minnesota
Street Suite
1400
St. Paul MN,
55101
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

9 Neal DeVos ndevos25@hotmail.com City of Ada 900 w main st
Ada MN,
56510
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

10 Jake Dickson jdickson@caledoniamn.gov City of
Caledonia

231 E Main St
Caledonia MN,
55921
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

11 Curt Dieren curt.dieren@dgr.com L&O Power
Cooperative

1302 S Union
St
Rock Rapids
IA, 51246
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

12 mark Dohman cityshellymn@rrv.net City of Shelly 101 East
McKinley
Avenue
Shelly MN,
56581
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

13 Jana Elton jana@springgrovemn.com City of Spring
Grove

118 First
Avenue NW
PO Box 218
Spring Grove
MN, 55974
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12
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14 Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Department
of
Commerce

85 7th Place E
Ste 280
Saint Paul MN,
55101-2198
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

15 Ronald J. Franz ronald.franz@dairylandpower.com Dairyland
Power
Cooperative

3200 East Ave
S
PO Box 817
La Crosse WI,
54602-0817
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

16 Jason Grenier jgrenier@otpco.com Otter Tail
Power
Company

215 South
Cascade
Street
Fergus Falls
MN, 56537
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

17 Chris Grindland petersoncity@gmail.com City of
Peterson

PO Box 67
Peterson MN,
55962
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

18 Teresa Grossell cityofwhalan@goacentek.net City of
Whalan

PO Box 7
Lanesboro
MN, 55949
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

19 Tammy Hansen newfolden@wiktel.com City of
Newfolden

175 NELSON
AVENUE
EAST APT 4
City of
Newfolden
MN, 56738
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

20 Bryce Haugen bhaugen@otpco.com Otter Tail
Power
Company

215 S
Cascade St
P.O. Box 496
Fergus Falls
MN, 56538
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

21 Cory Hetchler cory.hetchler@connexusenergy.com CONNEXUS
ENERGY

14601 Ramsey
Boulevard
Ramsey MN,
55303
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

22 Joe Hoffman ja.hoffman@smmpa.org SMMPA 500 First Ave
SW
Rochester MN,
55902-3303
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

23 Casey Jacobson cjacobson@bepc.com Basin Electric
Power
Cooperative

1717 East
Interstate
Avenue
Bismarck ND,
58501
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

24 Nathan Jensen njensen@otpco.com Otter Tail
Power
Company

215 S.
Cascade St.
Fergus Falls
MN, 56537
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

25 Nate Jones njones@hcpd.com Heartland
Consumers
Power

PO Box 248
Madison SD,
57042
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

26 Jessica Kohnen jkohnen@caledoniamn.gov City of
Caledonia
Electric Dept.

231 E. Main
Street
P.O. Box 232
Caledonia MN,
55921
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

27 Brian Krambeer bkrambeer@mienergy.coop MiEnergy
Cooperative

PO Box 626
31110
Cooperative
Way
Rushford MN,

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12
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55971
United States

28 Sheila LeRoss sheila3cc@yahoo.com City of
Kasota

200 N.
Webster St.
PO Box 218
Kasota MN,
56050
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

29 Michael Mathisen mmathison@delanomn.us Delano
Water, Light
& Power
Commission

1051 McKinley
Pkwy , MN
Delano MN,
55328
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

30 Sara G McGrane smcgrane@felhaber.com Felhaber
Larson

220 S 6th St
Ste 2200
Minneapolis
MN, 55420
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

31 Jonithan Meyer cityofshelly@outlook.com City of Shelly P.O. Box 126
Shelly MN,
56581
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

32 Jessica Mitchell cityofdundee56131@gmail.com City of
Dundee

111 N Main
Street
Dundee MN,
56131
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

33 David Moeller dmoeller@allete.com Minnesota
Power

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

34 Mary Muller cityofceylon@frontiernet.net City of
Ceylon

301 W Main
Street
PO Box 328
Ceylon MN,
56121
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

35 Ben Nelson benn@cmpasgroup.org CMMPA 459 South
Grove Street
Blue Earth MN,
56013
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

36 Derek Nelson dnelson@mysmbs.com City of Round
Lake

PO Box 72
98 Main St
Round Lake
MN, 56167
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

37 Samantha Norris samanthanorris@alliantenergy.com Interstate
Power and
Light
Company

200 1st Street
SE PO Box
351
Cedar Rapids
IA, 52406-
0351
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

38 Jim Plumhoff cityofceylon@frontiernet.net City of
Ceylon

302 W Main
Street
PO Box 328
Ceylon MN,
56121
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

39 Brian Rasmusson adapublicworks@loretel.net City of
Alvarado

901 West Main
St
Ada MN,
56510
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

40 Generic
Notice

Residential
Utilities
Division

residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us Office of the
Attorney
General -
Residential
Utilities
Division

1400 BRM
Tower
445 Minnesota
St
St. Paul MN,
55101-2131
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

41 John Richards johnrichards@nweco.com Northwestern
Wisconsin

104 S. Pine St.
Grantsburg WI,

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12
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Electric
Company

54840
United States

42 Robert K. Sahr bsahr@eastriver.coop East River
Electric
Power
Cooperative

P.O. Box 227
Madison SD,
57042
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

43 Harlan Schmeling hschmeling@mlwl.us Moose Lake
Water & Light
Comm.

P.O. Box 418
Moose Lake
MN, 55767
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

44 Kay Schraeder kschraeder@minnkota.com Minnkota
Power

5301 32nd Ave
S
Grand Forks
ND, 58201
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

45 Steve Schuldt Eitzen Public
Utilities

PO Box 110
Eitzen MN,
55931
United States

Paper
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

46 Christine Schwartz regulatory.records@xcelenergy.com Xcel Energy 414 Nicollet
Mall FL 7
Minneapolis
MN, 55401-
1993
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

47 Will Seuffert will.seuffert@state.mn.us Public
Utilities
Commission

121 7th Pl E
Ste 350
Saint Paul MN,
55101
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

48 Trevor Smith trevor.smith@avantenergy.com Avant
Energy, Inc.

220 South
Sixth Street
Suite 1300
Minneapolis
MN, 55402
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

49 Lyn Solberg Spring Grove
Munic. Utility

118 1st Ave
NW
PO box 218
Spring Grove
MN, 55974-
0218
United States

Paper
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

50 Nick Syverson alvarado@wiktel.com Alvarado
Electric Dept.

PO Box 935
Alvarado MN,
56710
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

51 Darla Taylor lanes3@acegroup.cc Lanesboro
Public
Utilities
Commission

202 Parkway
Ave S
PO Box 333
Lanesboro
MN, 55949
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

52 Mikayala Thompson mmthompson@otpco.com Otter Tail
Power
Company

null null, null
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

53 Paul Twite ptwite@delanomn.us Delano
Municipal
Utility

1051 McKinley
Parkway
PO Box 65
Delano MN,
55328
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

54 Jerod Wagner jwagner@lanesboro-mn.gov Lanesboro
Public Utility

202 Parkway
Ave S
PO Box 333
Lanesboro
MN, 55949
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

55 Elaine Walker cityhall@roundlk.net City of Round
Lake

98 Main St
PO Box 72
Round Lake
MN, 56167-

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12
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0072
United States

56 Carol Westergard cwestergard@otpco.com Otter Tail
Power
Company

215 S
Cascade St
Fergus Falls
MN, 56537
United States

Electronic
Service

No Official PR-
25-12

4/23/25, 4:36 PM All Memberships · eFiling

https://www.edockets.state.mn.us/service-lists/77b6107b-e7a7-4582-b980-08a8864f0cb9/memberships 5/5


